506333796 11/02/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6380547

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANNE-SOPHIE CABOUILLET	08/25/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FAURECIA SIÈGES D'AUTOMOBILE
Street Address:	23-27, AVENUE DES CHAMPS PIERREUX
City:	NANTERRE
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	92000

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16394393	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)689-4071

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-689-3500 Email: tack@reising.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES D. STEVENS REISING ETHINGTON P.C.

Address Line 1: 755 W. BIG BEAVER RD.

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1850**

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8264-3056-US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAULA TACK
SIGNATURE:	/paula tack/
DATE SIGNED:	11/02/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment-signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 054244 FRAME: 0273 506333796

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer and in return for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Elise BEAUREPAIRE (Full Name of Assigner #1)	, residing at 49 rue de la gibelotterie 45520 CERCOTTES - FRANCE		
Anne-Sophie CABOUILLET Fig. Name of A Gignor #27	, residing at 5bis Grande Rue, Bât.C 9118	0 BOISSY-LE-SEC - FRANCE	
	, residing at		
[Full Name of Assignor #5]	(Revulouse Address)		
(Fuli Name of Assignor #4)	, residing at		
do hereby assign, sell and set ov			
do notory morgin for and set of			
	Faurecia Sièges d'Automobile	, located at	
23.27 avo		E EDANCE	
23-21, ave	nue des Champs Pierreux 92000 NANTERRE	EFRANÇE	
	gnee), its successors, assigns or other legal reforeign, in and to the inventions and discoverentitled: SEAT BACKREST WITH HEATING PANEL [Pener Application Table]	•	
which can be identified in the U	nited States Patent and Trademark Office as:		
Serial No16/394,393	, filed, April 25, 2019,		
applications, including original said inventions and discoveries names, or in our name, at its successors, assigns or other I	assignee, its successors, assigns or other, continuation, and divisional applications, a in the United States and in any and all foreign election, and we hereby assign, sell and egal representatives, all rights of priority e hereby authorize Assignee to insert the Se	nd to receive Letters Patent for gn countries in its own name or set over to said Assignee, its in and to said inventions and	
and all papers, including applic to perform any and all acts wh deem necessary to secure theret	our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal ations for Letters Patent of any and all kinds ich said Assignee, its successors, assigns or o the rights herein assigned, sold and set ove d any rights inconsistent with the rights grant	and in any and all countries and other legal representatives may r. And we hereby represent and	
Date: 2020 - 08 - 25			
This Form should be notarized or otherwise	legalized in the space below.	Elise BEAUREPAIRE	
	ATT	ALDOLU UU MESOPINE CABOUILLET	
	annument des Paleire des la reservation de la re	-,-	

Return to James D. Stevens at Reising Ethington P.C., PO Box 4390, Troy, Michigan USA 48099-4390

RECORDED: 11/02/2020

PATENT REEL: 054244 FRAME: 0274